
Henry L. Grishman..................................Ext. 3201 
Superintendent of Schools  
hgrishman@jerichoschools.org 
 

Ben Ciuffo, Ed.D......................................Ext. 3203 
Assistant Superintendent Educational Operations & Human Resources  
bciuffo@jerichoschools.org 
 

Victor P. Manuel.........................................Ext. 3214 
Assistant Superintendent Business Affairs 
vmanuel@jerichoschools.org 
 

Ivy A. Sherman, Ed.D...........................Ext. 3256 
Assistant Superintendent Curriculum and Instruction 
isherman@jerichoschools.org 
 

Kim Conger....................................................Ext. 3254 
Director Pupil Personnel Services 
kconger@jerichoschools.org 
 

Patrick Fogarty Ed.D...........................Ext. 3413 
Director of Technology  
pfogarty@jerichoschools.org 
 

Tracy Gilet.......................................................Ext. 3258 
Director of Food Services 
tgilet@jerichoschools.org 
 

Michael Hahn...............................................Ext. 3233 

Director of Buildings and Grounds 
mhahn@jerichoschools.org 
 

Denise Nash.................................................Ext. 3202 
Director of Public Information and Community Relations  
dnash@jerichoschools.org 
 

Lori-Ann Savino.......................................Ext. 3244 
Director of Transportation  
lsavino@jerichoschools.org 

Joanna Kletter............................................Ext. 5280 
Ratner-Seaman Elementary School Principal 
jkletter@jerichoschools.org 
 

Alex Rivera, Ed.D....................................Ext. 6240  
George A. Jackson Elementary School Principal 
arivera@jerichoschools.org 
 

Joseph Sapienza, Ed.D.....................Ext. 7250 
Cantiague Elementary School Principal  
jsapienza@jerichoschools.org 
 

Chad Gleason ..............................................Ext. 3552  
Jericho Middle School Principal 
cgleason@jerichoschools.org 

 

Sara Ballute-Scianablo .......................Ext. 3270 
Jericho Middle School Assistant Principal  
sballute@jerichoschools.org 
 

David Cohen.................................................Ext. 3222 
Jericho High School Co-Principal 
dcohen@jerichoschools.org 
 

Joseph Prisinzano, Ed.D..................Ext. 3688 
Jericho High School Co-Principal 
jprisinzano@jerichoschools.org 
 

Brian Cummings.......................................Ext. 3226 
Jericho High School Assistant Principal 
bcummings@jerichoschools.org 
 

Micheala Finlay Ed.D...........................Ext. 3224 

Jericho High School Assistant Principal 
mfinlay@jerichoschools.org

JERICHO SCHOOL DISTRICT TELEPHONE DIRECTORY

K-12 Curriculum Associates 
(516) 203-3600 

Ruth Breidenbach................Ext. 3246 

Fine and Performing Arts 
rbreidenbach@jerichoschools.org 
 

Lionel Chan, Ph.D................Ext. 3428 

World Languages/Home & Careers 
lchan@jerichoschools.org 
 

Jamie Hermel............................Ext. 3247 

Pupil Personnel Services, 6th - 12th grade 
jhermel@jerichoschools.org 
 

Helene Kriegstein.................Ext. 3426 

Mathematics  
hkriegstein@jerichoschools.org 
 

Kim Libertini..............................Ext. 3238  

Science/Technology Education 
klibertini@jerichoschools.org 
 

John Mankowich....................Ext. 3248 
Health, Physical Education & Athletics  
jmankowich@jerichoschools.org 
 

Shannon Murray.....................Ext. 6362 

Pupil Personnel Services, K – 5th Grade 
smurray@jerichoschools.org 
 

Daniel Salzman, Ed.D.......Ext. 3427  

English/Language Arts 
dsalzman@jerichoschools.org 
 

Gregory W. Sloan..................Ext. 3336 

School Counseling 
gsloan@jerichoschools.org 
 

Eric J. Sundberg, Ed.D....Ext. 3229 

Social Studies/Business/Libraries 
esundberg@jerichoschools.org

Administrative & Supervisory Staff (516) 203-3600
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